Percent of Medicare Eligible in Alabama enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Autauga AL Metro 8,897 29.0% 29.0% 1.0% 23.5% 4.6%
Baldwin AL Micro 38,068 28.2% 28.2% 0.5% 18.4% 9.4%
Barbour AL Non-micro 5,695 12.3% 12.3% 0.0% 0.0% 12.3%
Bibb AL Metro 4,392 32.5% 32.1% 0.0% 23.2% 8.9%
Blount AL Metro 10,547 39.5% 39.3% 0.0% 29.1% 10.2%
Bullock AL Non-micro 1,752 18.9% 18.9% 0.0% 13.1% 5.8%
Butler AL Non-micro 4,457 8.3% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3%
Calhoun AL Metro 24,353 10.2% 10.2% 0.0% 5.9% 4.3%
Chambers AL Micro 8,120 12.9% 12.9% 0.0% 0.0% 12.9%
Cherokee AL Non-micro 6,035 19.9% 19.9% 0.0% 6.9% 13.0%
Chilton AL Metro 7,930 41.3% 41.3% 0.0% 32.4% 8.9%
Choctaw AL Non-micro 3,578 5.2% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 5.2%
Clarke AL Non-micro 5,706 13.9% 13.9% 0.0% 10.5% 3.4%
Clay AL Non-micro 3,267 10.8% 10.8% 3.6% 0.0% 7.2%
Cleburne AL Non-micro 3,150 10.5% 10.5% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5%
Coffee AL Micro 9,145 7.6% 7.6% 0.0% 0.0% 7.6%
Colbert AL Metro 12,662 8.2% 8.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.2%
Conecuh AL Non-micro 3,288 9.2% 9.2% 0.0% 0.0% 9.2%
Coosa AL Non-micro 2,256 10.2% 10.2% 0.0% 0.0% 10.2%
Covington AL Non-micro 8,939 6.2% 6.2% 0.0% 0.0% 6.2%
Crenshaw AL Non-micro 3,157 18.8% 18.8% 0.0% 11.6% 7.3%
Cullman AL Micro 16,883 18.4% 18.3% 1.6% 12.0% 4.7%
Dale AL Micro 8,998 8.1% 8.1% 0.0% 0.0% 8.1%
Dallas AL Micro 9,144 16.1% 16.1% 0.0% 10.7% 5.3%
DeKalb AL Non-micro 13,625 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 6.9% 7.5%
Elmore AL Metro 13,674 25.6% 25.6% 0.0% 19.7% 5.9%
Escambia AL Non-micro 7,905 8.6% 8.6% 0.0% 0.0% 8.6%
Etowah AL Metro 22,936 16.3% 16.3% 0.0% 11.8% 4.5%
Fayette AL Non-micro 4,519 10.6% 10.3% 2.5% 1.7% 6.1%
Franklin AL Non-micro 6,320 6.5% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 6.5%
Geneva AL Metro 6,221 8.6% 8.6% 0.0% 0.0% 8.6%

Page 1 of 3



Greene
Hale

Henry
Houston
Jackson
Jefferson
Lamar
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lee
Limestone
Lowndes
Macon
Madison
Marengo
Marion
Marshall
Mobile
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Perry
Pickens
Pike
Randolph
Russell
Saint Clair
Shelby
Sumter
Talladega
Tallapoosa
Tuscaloosa
Walker
Washington

Wilcox

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Metro 2,024
Metro 3,552
Metro 4,029
Metro 19,943
Micro 11,571
Metro 114,905
Non-micro 3,670
Metro 19,306
Metro 7,009
Metro 17,324
Metro 13,749
Metro 2,481
Micro 4,135
Metro 50,904
Non-micro 4,982
Non-micro 6,661
Micro 18,116
Metro 71,046
Non-micro 4,801
Metro 36,262
Metro 22,129
Non-micro 2,405
Non-micro 4,659
Micro 5,617
Non-micro 5,028
Metro 9,736
Metro 14,370
Metro 27,041
Non-micro 2,763
Micro 17,384
Non-micro 9,891
Metro 30,178
Metro 16,342
Non-micro 3,627
Non-micro 2,865

5.7%
4.9%
18.5%
11.5%
9.4%
39.8%
6.2%
8.5%
7.2%
9.9%
14.0%
34.9%
19.3%
11.5%
7.5%
9.8%
9.1%
38.8%
13.0%
25.1%
7.8%
5.3%
5.2%
18.2%
10.4%
18.0%
40.2%
35.2%
4.3%
22.0%
8.4%
8.2%
31.9%
9.7%

7.0%

5.7%
4.9%
18.5%
11.5%
9.4%
39.5%
6.2%
8.5%
7.2%
9.9%
14.0%
34.9%
19.3%
11.5%
7.5%
9.4%
9.1%
38.8%
13.0%
25.1%
7.8%
5.3%
5.2%
18.2%
10.4%
18.0%
40.2%
35.1%
4.3%
22.0%
8.4%
8.1%
30.4%
9.7%

7.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
32.2%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.8%
31.2%
14.8%
4.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
32.5%
0.0%
20.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
0.0%
8.2%
30.4%
23.1%
0.0%
14.8%
0.0%
5.3%
21.6%
0.3%

0.0%

5.7%
4.9%
18.5%
11.5%
9.3%
7.3%
5.6%
8.5%
7.2%
9.9%
5.6%
3.7%
4.5%
5.6%
7.5%
9.4%
9.0%
6.2%
13.0%
3.8%
7.8%
5.3%
5.2%
9.1%
8.3%
9.7%
9.8%
11.6%
4.3%
4.6%
8.4%
2.7%
8.8%
9.4%

7.0%

Page 2 of 3



Winston AL Non-micro 5,562 11.8%

11.5%

0.0%

0.2%

11.3%

Total* 881,686 21.3%

21.2%

0.3%

13.6%

7.3%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 3 of 3



