County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Autauga	AL	Metro	8,897	29.0%	29.0%	1.0%	23.5%	4.6%
Baldwin	AL	Micro	38,068	28.2%	28.2%	0.5%	18.4%	9.4%
Barbour	AL	Non-micro	5,695	12.3%	12.3%	0.0%	0.0%	12.3%
Bibb	AL	Metro	4,392	32.5%	32.1%	0.0%	23.2%	8.9%
Blount	AL	Metro	10,547	39.5%	39.3%	0.0%	29.1%	10.2%
Bullock	AL	Non-micro	1,752	18.9%	18.9%	0.0%	13.1%	5.8%
Butler	AL	Non-micro	4,457	8.3%	8.3%	0.0%	0.0%	8.3%
Calhoun	AL	Metro	24,353	10.2%	10.2%	0.0%	5.9%	4.3%
Chambers	AL	Micro	8,120	12.9%	12.9%	0.0%	0.0%	12.9%
Cherokee	AL	Non-micro	6,035	19.9%	19.9%	0.0%	6.9%	13.0%
Chilton	AL	Metro	7,930	41.3%	41.3%	0.0%	32.4%	8.9%
Choctaw	AL	Non-micro	3,578	5.2%	5.2%	0.0%	0.0%	5.2%
Clarke	AL	Non-micro	5,706	13.9%	13.9%	0.0%	10.5%	3.4%
Clay	AL	Non-micro	3,267	10.8%	10.8%	3.6%	0.0%	7.2%
Cleburne	AL	Non-micro	3,150	10.5%	10.5%	0.0%	0.0%	10.5%
Coffee	AL	Micro	9,145	7.6%	7.6%	0.0%	0.0%	7.6%
Colbert	AL	Metro	12,662	8.2%	8.2%	0.0%	0.0%	8.2%
Conecuh	AL	Non-micro	3,288	9.2%	9.2%	0.0%	0.0%	9.2%
Coosa	AL	Non-micro	2,256	10.2%	10.2%	0.0%	0.0%	10.2%
Covington	AL	Non-micro	8,939	6.2%	6.2%	0.0%	0.0%	6.2%
Crenshaw	AL	Non-micro	3,157	18.8%	18.8%	0.0%	11.6%	7.3%
Cullman	AL	Micro	16,883	18.4%	18.3%	1.6%	12.0%	4.7%
Dale	AL	Micro	8,998	8.1%	8.1%	0.0%	0.0%	8.1%
Dallas	AL	Micro	9,144	16.1%	16.1%	0.0%	10.7%	5.3%
DeKalb	AL	Non-micro	13,625	14.3%	14.3%	0.0%	6.9%	7.5%
Elmore	AL	Metro	13,674	25.6%	25.6%	0.0%	19.7%	5.9%
Escambia	AL	Non-micro	7,905	8.6%	8.6%	0.0%	0.0%	8.6%
Etowah	AL	Metro	22,936	16.3%	16.3%	0.0%	11.8%	4.5%
Fayette	AL	Non-micro	4,519	10.6%	10.3%	2.5%	1.7%	6.1%
Franklin	AL	Non-micro	6,320	6.5%	6.5%	0.0%	0.0%	6.5%
Geneva	AL	Metro	6,221	8.6%	8.6%	0.0%	0.0%	8.6%

Greene	AL	Metro	2,024	5.7%	5.7%	0.0%	0.0%	5.7%
Hale	AL	Metro	3,552	4.9%	4.9%	0.0%	0.0%	4.9%
Henry	AL	Metro	4,029	18.5%	18.5%	0.0%	0.0%	18.5%
Houston	AL	Metro	19,943	11.5%	11.5%	0.0%	0.0%	11.5%
Jackson	AL	Micro	11,571	9.4%	9.4%	0.0%	0.1%	9.3%
Jefferson	AL	Metro	114,905	39.8%	39.5%	0.0%	32.2%	7.3%
Lamar	AL	Non-micro	3,670	6.2%	6.2%	0.0%	0.7%	5.6%
Lauderdale	AL	Metro	19,306	8.5%	8.5%	0.0%	0.0%	8.5%
Lawrence	AL	Metro	7,009	7.2%	7.2%	0.0%	0.0%	7.2%
Lee	AL	Metro	17,324	9.9%	9.9%	0.0%	0.0%	9.9%
Limestone	AL	Metro	13,749	14.0%	14.0%	1.6%	6.8%	5.6%
Lowndes	AL	Metro	2,481	34.9%	34.9%	0.0%	31.2%	3.7%
Macon	AL	Micro	4,135	19.3%	19.3%	0.0%	14.8%	4.5%
Madison	AL	Metro	50,904	11.5%	11.5%	1.1%	4.9%	5.6%
Marengo	AL	Non-micro	4,982	7.5%	7.5%	0.0%	0.0%	7.5%
Marion	AL	Non-micro	6,661	9.8%	9.4%	0.0%	0.0%	9.4%
Marshall	AL	Micro	18,116	9.1%	9.1%	0.0%	0.1%	9.0%
Mobile	AL	Metro	71,046	38.8%	38.8%	0.1%	32.5%	6.2%
Monroe	AL	Non-micro	4,801	13.0%	13.0%	0.0%	0.0%	13.0%
Montgomery	AL	Metro	36,262	25.1%	25.1%	0.6%	20.7%	3.8%
Morgan	AL	Metro	22,129	7.8%	7.8%	0.0%	0.0%	7.8%
Perry	AL	Non-micro	2,405	5.3%	5.3%	0.0%	0.0%	5.3%
Pickens	AL	Non-micro	4,659	5.2%	5.2%	0.0%	0.0%	5.2%
Pike	AL	Micro	5,617	18.2%	18.2%	0.0%	9.1%	9.1%
Randolph	AL	Non-micro	5,028	10.4%	10.4%	2.1%	0.0%	8.3%
Russell	AL	Metro	9,736	18.0%	18.0%	0.0%	8.2%	9.7%
Saint Clair	AL	Metro	14,370	40.2%	40.2%	0.0%	30.4%	9.8%
Shelby	AL	Metro	27,041	35.2%	35.1%	0.4%	23.1%	11.6%
Sumter	AL	Non-micro	2,763	4.3%	4.3%	0.0%	0.0%	4.3%
Talladega	AL	Micro	17,384	22.0%	22.0%	2.5%	14.8%	4.6%
Tallapoosa	AL	Non-micro	9,891	8.4%	8.4%	0.0%	0.0%	8.4%
Tuscaloosa	AL	Metro	30,178	8.2%	8.1%	0.0%	5.3%	2.7%
Walker	AL	Metro	16,342	31.9%	30.4%	0.0%	21.6%	8.8%
Washington	AL	Non-micro	3,627	9.7%	9.7%	0.0%	0.3%	9.4%
Wilcox	AL	Non-micro	2,865	7.0%	7.0%	0.0%	0.0%	7.0%

Winston	AL	Non-micro	5,562	11.8%	11.5%	0.0%	0.2%	11.3%	
Total*			881,686	21.3%	21.2%	0.3%	13.6%	7.3%	

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org